FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

DEL 0 8 1998

12-15-1998



100922414

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type	Conveya	nce Type	
X New	Assign	nment Securi	ty Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Record			e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame		Y Other U.S. Gover (For Use ONLY by U.S. Go Departmental File	overnment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if	additional names of convey	
Name (line 1) Bankers Tru	st Company, a New York	banking associat	ion Month Day
Name (line 2)			Succession
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution (
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional r	names of receiving parties attack
Name (line 1) Siebe North	, Inc., a Delaware cor	poration	If document to is an assignme
Name (line 2)			receiving party domiciled in the States, an appo of a domestic
Address (line 1) 4090 Azalea	Drive		representative i
Address (line 2)			separate docum Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Charleston	South Ca	arolina [29406 Zip Code
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Addi 633 (iii 4)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0681-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/9 9
OMB 0661	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATEMT

OMB 0651-0027			PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312-861-2420	
Name (Daniel J. Schaeffer, F	Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Kirkland & Ellis			
Address (line 2)	200 E. Randolph Drive			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 606	501		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 7	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) X Mark if	additional numbers attached	
	· ·	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	See attached See	nt Number(s)	
		See attached		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate at the part of the part o	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was <u>Month Day</u> Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ	
Number of P	Properties Enter the tol	tal number of properties involved.	# 10	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 400.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0440				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the c ted herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any taccount are authorized, as	
Daniel J.	Schaeffer	Vaniel Schaeffen Signature	12/8/18	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EM419943325US DATE OF DEPOSIT: December 8, 1998

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

SCHEDULE A

DEC 0 8 1998

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Patent (Appl) No.	Issue (Filing) Date
Yoke for Harness of a Respirator	DES288730	03/10/87
Valve Assembly for a Respirator	DES294,410	02/23/88
Valve Assembly for a Respirator	4,630,604	12/23/86
Protective Cap	DES310,585	09/11/90
Earplug Container	4,321,998	03/20/82
Safety Spectacles (Norton 180)	4,271,538	06/09/81
Ear Muff Accessary for Safety Hard Hat	4,347,631	09/07/82
Accessory to Hard Hat Attaching Means	4,276,657	07/07/81
Hot Mill Glove	4,342,121	08/03/82
Ear Muff Accessory for Safety Hard Hat	4,316,290	02/23/82

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EM419943325US DATE OF DEPOSIT: December 8, 1998

DEC 1 1998

RELEASE

This Release granted on this 29th day of September, 1998, by BANKERS TRUST COMPANY as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") to SIEBE NORTH, INC., a Delaware Corporation, ("Assignor") as follows:

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a Security Interest in certain U.S. Patents and Patent Applications (the "Patents") more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto to secure the Obligations of the Assignor as defined in the Security Agreement between the parties dated as of July 30, 1990; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases (without recourse and without any representation or warranty) unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly the security interest in the Patents and Patent Applications set forth on Schedule A hereto granted to Collateral Agent by the Assignor by Security Agreement which grant was duly recorded on May 28, 1991 at Reel 5758, Frame 0193 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DATED: October 5, 1998

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

Title: Managing Director

newyork 322020 v1 [6wh001!.DOC]

STATE OF NEW YORK)	,	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss)		# 1998

On this $\underbrace{\int \mathcal{H}}_{}$ day of October, 1998, before me personally came Mary Kay Coyle who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that she is Managing Director of Bankers Trust Company that she is authorized to execute the foregoing Release of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that she did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

JOJEAN TRAVIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TR5013241
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 15,

SCHEDULE A

DEC 0 H 1998

RECORDED: 12/08/1998

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

No. 1 Acres 1985		
Title	Patent (Appl) No.	Issue (Filing) Date
Yoke for Harness of a Respirator	DES288730	03/10/87
Valve Assembly for a Respirator	DES294,410	02/23/88
Valve Assembly for a Respirator	4,630,604	12/23/86
Protective Cap	DES310,585	09/11/90
Earplug Container	4,321,998	03/20/82
Safety Spectacles (Norton 180)	4,271,538	06/09/81
Ear Muff Accessary for Safety Hard Hat	4,347,631	09/07/82
Accessory to Hard Hat Attaching Means	4,276,657	07/07/81
Hot Mill Glove	4,342,121	08/03/82
Ear Muff Accessory for Safety Hard Hat	4,316,290	02/23/82